

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.2133 of 2007

(Arising out of S.L.P. (C) No.20764 of 2005)

MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY AND ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ANAND COOP. L/C SOCIETY LTD. AND ANR.
Respondent

(s)

Date : 25/04/2007 This appeal was called on for judgement today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nidhesh Gupta,Adv.

Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Hon'ble Mr. Justice P.K. Balasubramanyan
pronounced the judgement of the Bench comprising
Hon'ble Mr. Justice Tarun Chatterjee and His Lordship.

Leave granted.

The civil appeal is dismissed giving liberty to the

parties to raise all their contentions based on lack of jurisdiction of the arbitral tribunal before the arbitrator.

The arbitrator will permit the appellant to amend or supplement the objections already filed by it if it is felt necessary by the appellant. No order as to costs.

[T.I. Rajput]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Phoolan Wati Arora]

Court Master

[Signed reportable judgement is placed on the file]